1° FECHA CAMPEONATO ARGENTINO DE ENDURO
EL BARREAL - SAN JUAN

POS. CORREDOR PLACA N2 PROCEDENCIA Vta.l Vta.2 Vta.3 Vta.4 Vta.5 Vta.6 Vta.7 Vta.8  Rec/Pen TIEMPO
CATEGORIA :SENIOR A
1 KUTULAS NICOLAS 13 SALTA 00:08:25 00:07:58 00:08:00 00:08:18 00:06:59 00:06:45 00:06:55 00:07:10 01:00:34
2 LLANOS DIEGO 8 LA RIOJA 00:08:18 00:08:06 00:08:06 00:08:14 00:07:25 00:06:49 00:07:02 00:07:09 01:01:13
3 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ JUAN 18 SAN JUAN 00:08:40 00:08:19 00:08:10 00:08:23 00:07:00 00:06:54 00:07:05 00:07:08 01:01:43
4  TUMBARELLO TOMAS 5 MENDOZA 00:08:42 00:08:14 00:08:07 00:08:14 00:07:35 00:06:59 00:07:04 00:07:13 01:02:11
5 SIMEONI GIOVANNI 1 CHUBUT 00:08:47 00:08:18 00:08:15 00:08:18 00:07:45 00:07:03 00:07:03 00:07:03 01:02:37
6 MERCADO JOSE MARIA 4 TUCUMAN 00:08:57 00:08:22 00:08:17 00:08:18 00:07:43 00:07:07 00:07:05 00:07:15 01:03:07
7 SOSA LUCIANO 11 SAN JUAN 00:08:45 00:08:19 00:08:21 00:08:34 00:07:20 00:07:11 00:07:19 00:07:31 01:03:24
8 GODOY LUCAS 10 MENDOZA 00:08:42 00:08:35 00:08:33 00:08:36 00:07:24 00:07:16 00:07:20 00:07:27 01:03:57
9 BAZANO AGUSTIN 6 NEUQUEN 00:09:03 00:08:26 00:08:28 00:08:30 00:07:35 00:07:10 00:07:18 00:07:24 01:03:58
10  FRIAS SANTIAGO 17  TUCUMAN 00:08:54 00:08:29 00:08:27 00:08:41 00:07:24 00:07:14 00:07:18 00:07:39 01:04:09
11 BARRIONUEVO LUCAS 19 SALTA 00:08:58 00:08:30 00:08:35 00:08:44 00:07:20 00:07:07 00:07:18 00:07:36 01:04:12
12 TUMBARELLO FRANCO 9 MENDOZA 00:08:53 00:08:25 00:08:31 00:08:40 00:07:37 00:07:16 00:07:25 00:07:35 01:04:26
13 CARRIZO IGNACIO 7 CATAMARCA 00:09:26 00:08:36 00:08:37 00:08:52 00:07:50 00:07:16 00:07:53 00:07:42 01:06:16
14  NADER SOL NAIM 12 RIO NEGRO 00:09:12 00:08:50 00:09:05 00:09:29 00:07:54 00:07:43 00:08:00 00:08:08 01:08:24
15 GOMEZ TOMAS 3 CORDOBA 00:09:09 00:08:37 00:08:40 00:08:57 00:07:42 00:07:14 00:07:38 00:07:47 000300 01:08:49
16 MERCADO MARTIN 14  TUCUMAN 00:09:55 00:09:02 00:09:08 00:09:19 00:08:19 00:08:00 00:07:56 00:08:02 01:09:44
17  ROBLEDO LUCIANO 15 CORDOBA 00:08:43 00:08:28 00:08:24 00:07:28 00:07:13 00:40:18
18 ABRAHAM JOAQUIN 20 MENDOZA 00:09:43 00:10:02 00:07:48 00:27:34
CATEGORIA :JUNIOR A
1 BENAVIDEZ ETHAN 108 NEUQUEN 00:08:49 00:08:43 00:08:52 00:08:53 00:07:25 00:07:22 00:07:40 00:07:57 01:05:45
2 NACUZZI ELIAS 112 SANJUAN 00:09:25 00:08:45 00:08:50 00:09:07 00:07:31 00:07:15 00:07:30 00:08:15 01:06:42
3 GONZALEZ RODRIGO 107  SANJUAN 00:09:17 00:08:47 00:08:55 00:09:06 00:07:39 00:07:34 00:07:49 00:08:02 01:07:12
4 FLAMINIO MATIAS 110 MENDOZA 00:09:19 00:08:56 00:08:57 00:09:11 00:07:43 00:07:33 00:07:45 00:07:51 01:07:18
5 CORAL MATIAS 116 MENDOZA 00:09:44 00:09:10 00:09:20 00:09:37 00:07:52 00:07:46 00:08:11 00:08:29 01:10:15
6 DA SILVA SANTIAGO 113 CATAMARCA 00:09:27 00:09:29 00:09:11 00:09:41 00:07:54 00:07:34 00:08:46 00:08:17 01:10:22
7 QUINTAR MANUEL 109  JUJUY 00:09:47 00:09:23 00:09:41 00:10:02 00:08:17 00:07:50 00:08:14 00:08:29 01:11:46
8 VARTALITIS ANDRES 115 CORDOBA 00:09:54 00:09:31 00:09:32 00:09:50 00:08:07 00:08:12 00:08:18 00:08:27 01:11:55
9 GODOY FACUNDO 111 MENDOZA 00:09:43 00:09:28 00:09:34 00:10:02 00:07:59 00:08:13 00:08:37 00:09:01 01:12:41
10 CUOGHIGINO 106 MENDOZA 00:08:55 00:08:34 00:09:00 00:07:31 00:07:21 00:10:24 00:51:48
11 TULA AGUSTIN 114  CATAMARCA 00:10:26 00:10:26
CATEGORIA :JUNIORS B
1 BRETILLOT ARTURO 163  SANJUAN 00:09:30 00:09:00 00:09:26 00:07:36 00:07:46 00:08:09 00:51:31
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SEGOVIA JUAN PABLO
MORALES NAIM
VERNA LUCAS

COBOS TOMAS

LEON SERGIO

LOPEZ MATIAS
KUTULAS JUAN LUCAS
RODANO ALESSIO
FUNES JOAQUIN
MAIER MANUEL
KUTULAS YORGO
ELIAS VALENTINO
BAUER LEON
SANFILIPPO VALENTINO
ROS LEANDRO
GOMEZ MATHEO
RUSSO LUCAS
GALUCHI MAURO
RIVAS RAMIRO
SOLIMANO NICOLAS

CATEGORIA :MASTERS A
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HIERREZUELO FERNANDO
BASSIGNANI MARTIN
PEDERSEN AGUSTIN
PONCE LEO
MONTIVEROS GONZALO
SEPULVEDA GUIDO

CRAGNOLINI MAXIMILIANO

BAZAN EDUARDO
AMATTE FRANCO
SCHNEIDER EMILIANO
DA SILVA PABLO
MELO FERNANDO
VIDELA FRANCO

CATEGORIA :PROMO

1

2
3
4

FORTI VALENTINA
PODESTA FELIPE

CID EZEQUIEL
BARRIENTOS MATIAS

169
168
172
160
175
167
177
170
156
166
178
158
161
164
174
171
159
180
165
162

213
206
211
216
210
208
217
222
207
212
215
219
209

408
417
406
420

SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
CORDOBA
TUCUMAN
POCITO
MENDOZA
CAPITAL
MENDOZA
MENDOZA
RIO NEGRO
CAPITAL
LA RIOJA
BUENOS AIRES
NEUQUEN
SAN JUAN
SALTA

RIO NEGRO
CORDOBA
TUCUMAN
SAN JUAN

SAN JUAN
NEUQUEN
BUENOS AIRES
MENDOZA
SAN JUAN

RIO NEGRO
CORDOBA
CHUNBICHA
LA RIOJA
BUENOS AIRES
CATAMARCA
SAN JUAN
NEUQUEN

MENDOZA
CORDOBA
NEUQUEN
CORDOBA

00:09:35
00:09:21
00:09:44
00:09:37
00:09:38
00:09:33
00:09:36
00:09:41
00:09:51
00:09:40
00:10:01
00:10:10
00:10:09
00:09:53
00:10:17
00:10:50
00:10:24
00:10:20
00:10:11
00:11:46

00:09:00
00:09:52
00:09:44
00:09:56
00:10:14
00:10:08
00:09:57
00:10:09
00:10:48
00:11:06
00:11:25
00:11:29
00:12:07

00:09:47
00:09:59
00:10:17
00:10:09

00:09:09
00:09:18
00:09:09
00:09:24
00:09:16
00:09:23
00:09:22
00:09:25
00:09:28
00:09:25
00:09:37
00:09:47
00:09:50
00:09:58
00:10:07
00:10:08
00:09:53
00:09:59
00:09:47
00:11:49

00:08:30
00:09:17
00:09:09
00:09:34
00:09:35
00:09:42
00:09:36
00:09:57
00:10:47
00:10:54
00:10:54
00:10:50
00:13:52

00:09:34
00:09:44
00:09:47
00:09:55

00:09:25
00:09:36
00:09:30
00:09:33
00:09:43
00:09:39
00:09:40
00:09:39
00:09:44
00:09:54
00:09:51
00:10:20
00:10:27
00:10:08
00:10:16
00:09:50
00:10:30
00:10:19
00:11:53

00:08:42
00:09:21
00:09:27
00:09:46
00:09:54
00:09:58
00:09:53
00:10:20
00:11:09
00:11:21
00:11:20
00:11:20

00:09:37
00:10:03
00:00:16
00:10:14

00:07:48
00:07:50
00:08:04
00:07:59
00:08:06
00:08:05
00:08:11
00:08:08
00:08:16
00:07:53
00:08:38
00:08:28
00:08:53
00:08:34
00:08:46
00:09:07
00:08:49
00:09:05
00:08:42
00:10:32

00:07:19
00:07:59
00:08:07
00:08:26
00:08:35
00:08:20
00:08:55
00:08:33
00:09:08
00:09:15
00:09:11
00:09:50
00:11:24

00:08:26
00:08:29
00:08:51
00:08:30

00:07:55
00:08:00
00:08:08
00:08:10
00:08:00
00:08:15
00:08:20
00:08:13
00:08:14
00:09:17
00:08:16
00:08:41
00:08:36
00:08:51
00:08:35
00:08:50
00:08:39
00:09:17
00:09:03

00:07:28
00:07:59
00:08:08
00:08:23
00:08:23
00:08:23
00:08:33
00:08:33
00:09:16
00:09:19
00:09:32
00:10:03
00:12:59

00:08:01
00:09:29
00:08:27
00:09:09

00:08:28
00:08:46
00:08:18
00:08:28
00:08:32
00:08:33
00:08:26
00:08:38
00:08:41
00:08:32
00:08:52
00:09:03
00:08:54
00:09:34
00:09:08
00:09:11
00:09:01
00:09:16

00:07:31
00:08:04
00:08:26
00:08:47
00:08:39
00:08:55
00:08:52
00:08:51
00:10:01
00:09:50
00:10:26
00:10:34

00:08:20
00:08:56
00:09:01
00:08:58

000100
0003 00

0003 00

00:52:23
00:52:54
00:52:56
00:53:15
00:53:18
00:53:30
00:53:38
00:53:47
00:54:18
00:54:43
00:55:16
00:56:32
00:56:52
00:57:01
00:57:11
00:57:58
00:58:20
01:01:19
00:49:37
00:09:22

00:48:31
00:52:35
00:53:04
00:54:55
00:55:22
00:55:29
00:55:48
00:56:24
01:01:12
01:01:48
01:03:51
01:07:09
00:50:24

00:53:47
00:56:44
00:56:50
00:56:58



VELAZQUEZ PATRICIO
BANEGAS BENJAMIN
TORANZO AGUSTIN
PARRAGA ALEXIS
ALUFFI TOBIAS
LOBOS SEBASTIAN
RANEA TIAGO
CASTILLA JOAQUIN
BANEGAS AGUSTIN
PARRAGA CARLOS
LAZARTE DIEGO
PERIN FRANCO
TRIGO CRISTIAN

CATEGORIA :MASTERS B
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GONZALEZ JORGE
NAVARRO ARIEL
DEANGELI PABLO
VALLEJOS RODRIGO
TURCUMAN EMILIANO
GOMEZ MATIAS

VEGA BRUNO
VAZQUEZ MIGUEL
HERNANDEZ CESAR
CORTEZ EDUARDO
LIZONDO PABLO
SANTANDER CRISTIAN
SANDOVAL ARIEL
PASCUALE GERMAN
GARCIA FEDERICO
JOFRE JOSE LUIS

VERA MATIAS
GALLEGOS WALTER
MONTIVEROS MAURICIO

CATEGORIA :PRINCIPIANTES

1

u b WON

RODA MANUEL

KOTLER SAUL ALEJANDRO
MAZZUCCO IVO

SOSA MAXIMO

ZABALA MARCOS DAVID

412
426
421
409
416
415
418
413
427
411
422
425
424

251
252
269
260
266
265
261
263
264
267
278
256
270
279
274
258
257
262
272

470
483
462
454
461

CORDOBA
STGO DEL ESTER
SAN JUAN
SALTA
CORDOBA

SAN JUAN
NEUQUEN

SAN JUAN

STGO DEL ESTER
SALTA

BUENOS AIRES
SAN JUAN
NEUQUEN

CORDOBA
SAN JUAN
MENDOZA
NEUQUEN
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
NEUQUEN
NEUQUEN
NEUQUEN
SAN JUAN
CAPITAL
NEUQUEN
CHUBUT
AIMOGASTA
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
NEUQUEN
NEUQUEN
SAN JUAN

SAN JUAN
CATAMARCA
CATAMARCA
SAN JUAN
MENDOZA

00:10:32
00:10:11
00:10:29
00:10:34
00:10:32
00:10:27
00:10:45
00:10:25
00:11:11
00:10:56
00:11:03
00:11:05

00:09:25
00:09:54
00:10:09
00:10:09
00:10:13
00:10:17
00:10:24
00:10:15
00:10:22
00:10:42
00:11:08
00:10:54
00:10:52
00:10:33
00:10:56
00:11:05
00:11:19
00:12:02
00:11:13

00:10:01
00:10:34
00:10:24
00:10:41
00:10:36

00:10:14
00:10:58
00:10:26
00:10:10
00:10:39
00:11:03
00:10:54
00:11:44
00:10:44
00:10:53
00:10:57
00:11:11
00:12:07

00:09:28
00:09:44
00:09:44
00:10:02
00:10:01
00:10:03
00:09:53
00:09:51
00:10:08
00:10:29
00:10:19
00:10:26
00:10:33
00:10:42
00:10:43
00:10:43
00:11:38
00:12:10

00:09:52
00:09:58
00:10:22
00:10:24
00:10:28

00:10:20
00:10:24
00:10:30
00:10:40
00:10:35
00:10:44
00:10:42
00:10:47
00:12:34
00:12:14
00:11:40
00:11:59
00:11:49

00:09:43
00:09:43
00:10:05
00:10:11
00:10:16
00:10:07
00:10:37
00:10:13
00:10:19
00:10:14
00:10:44
00:10:34
00:10:58
00:11:04
00:11:11
00:11:07
00:12:33
00:13:30

00:09:49
00:10:22
00:10:40
00:10:31
00:11:14

00:08:54
00:08:26
00:08:51
00:08:56
00:08:52
00:08:58
00:09:05
00:08:59
00:09:23
00:09:36
00:09:46
00:09:42
00:11:38

00:08:09
00:08:18
00:08:27
00:08:43
00:08:33
00:08:41
00:08:35
00:09:39
00:08:49
00:09:03
00:08:51
00:08:59
00:08:58
00:09:01
00:09:05
00:09:12
00:09:46
00:10:26
00:08:45

00:08:47
00:09:00
00:08:50
00:09:11
00:09:06

00:08:45
00:08:48
00:08:56
00:09:03
00:08:58
00:09:10
00:09:19
00:09:04
00:09:54
00:09:59
00:09:42
00:10:17
00:09:47

00:08:04
00:08:21
00:08:29
00:08:30
00:08:36
00:08:45
00:09:02
00:08:41
00:08:46
00:09:08
00:08:42
00:08:57
00:09:16
00:09:20
00:09:26
00:09:29
00:10:14
00:10:37
00:09:47

00:08:40
00:09:31
00:08:59
00:09:20
00:09:20

00:09:01
00:09:08
00:09:10
00:09:14
00:09:08
00:09:20
00:09:22
00:09:24
00:10:34
00:10:45
00:11:26
00:11:17
00:09:55

00:08:23
00:08:42
00:09:11
00:09:04
00:09:02
00:09:00
00:08:58
00:09:00
00:09:22
00:09:10
00:09:07
00:09:07
00:09:42
00:10:16
00:09:44
00:09:35
00:11:21
00:12:37

00:08:43
00:09:20
00:09:35
00:09:17
00:09:35

000100

00:57:49
00:57:58
00:58:23
00:58:40
00:58:45
00:59:45
01:00:10
01:00:26
01:04:22
01:04:25
01:04:37
01:05:34
01:06:21

00:53:16
00:54:43
00:56:08
00:56:42
00:56:44
00:56:55
00:57:31
00:57:42
00:57:47
00:58:48
00:58:54
00:59:00
01:00:22
01:00:59
01:01:08
01:01:14
01:06:54
01:11:25
00:29:45

00:55:55
00:58:47
00:58:52
00:59:27
01:00:21



DIAZ LUCIANO

GRENNI BAUTISTA
AHUMADA YUBRIN
VEIZA ALEJANDRO
ANDREOLI LUCIANO
TOLEDO CARLOS
GOMEZ VALENTINO
SANTECCHIA GIOVANNI

CATEGORIA :MASTERS C
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BILLA FRANCO
ONTIVEROS ALBERTO
CHIRINO FEDERICO
RACH LUCAS

LOPEZ PEDRO

ESCOBAR ALEJANDRO
MEZHERA JULIO ALFREDO
FAURE LUCIANO
GUGLIEMUCCI MIGUEL
AMUNDARAIN NESTOR
MARCO MARIANO
VEIZA OMAR

CUTUK JORGE PABLO
MARTIN IVAN

RODANO MARIO
GARCIA ANTONIO JAVIER
GODOY GUSTAVO JOSE
CASTIELLA JUAN CARLOS
REDELICO JOSE
MORALES ALEJANDRO
ROJO ADRIAN

CATEGORIA :MASTERS D
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DEL CARRIL MARCELO
ROSSETTI GABRIEL
LOPEZ ALBERTO
ALMADA GUSTAVO
DALLA TORRE DANIEL
PEDERSEN LUIS
NADER HORACIO

CID JOSE LUIS

451
459
455
467
464
456
457
469

306
322
332
302
328
312
329
320
303
309
326
327
311
310
319
334
313
338
308
321
307

360
364
361
366
355
353
359
357

CATAMARCA
JUJUY
TUCUMAN
MENDOZA
SAN JUAN
SALTA

SAN JUAN
MENDOZA

NEUQUEN
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
NEUQUEN
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
LA RIOJA
NEUQUEN
BUENOS AIRES
RIO NEGRO
MENDOZA
MENDOZA
NEUQUEN
RIO NEGRO
MENDOZA
SAN JUAN
MENDOZA
SALTA
SALTA

SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN

SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
CORDOBA
NEUQUEN
BUENOS AIRES
RIO NEGRO
NEUQUEN

00:11:40
00:00:46
00:11:37
00:12:07
00:18:01
01:18:40
00:11:53
00:19:50

00:09:57
00:09:55
00:10:04
00:10:28
00:10:27
00:10:46
00:10:42
00:10:29
00:10:27
00:10:10
00:11:23
00:11:00
00:11:01
00:11:12
00:11:05
00:11:04
00:10:52
00:11:56
00:11:24
00:12:49
00:13:55

00:10:16
00:10:40
00:10:40

00:10:53
00:10:53
00:11:28
00:10:59

00:10:55
00:11:17
00:11:50
00:11:45
00:13:23
01:18:09
00:14:34

00:09:40
00:10:02
00:10:02
00:10:27
00:10:09
00:10:22
00:10:43
00:10:37
00:10:55
00:11:56
00:10:32
00:10:56
00:10:55
00:11:27
00:10:56
00:10:59
00:11:10
00:11:17
00:11:27
00:11:35
00:13:43

00:10:15
00:10:14
00:10:37
00:11:06
00:11:21
00:10:52
00:11:13
00:11:08

00:10:57
00:11:26
00:12:24
00:13:01
00:16:21

00:10:02
00:10:08
00:10:15
00:10:37
00:10:29
00:10:35
00:10:39
00:11:16
00:11:06
00:10:37
00:11:00
00:11:14
00:11:28
00:11:16
00:11:36
00:11:12
00:11:38
00:11:46
00:11:39
00:12:09

00:10:38
00:10:45
00:10:51
00:11:24
00:11:41
00:11:35
00:11:42
00:12:26

00:09:40
00:09:55
00:10:26
00:10:23
00:13:10
00:11:28
00:10:47

00:08:21
00:08:31
00:08:46
00:08:45
00:08:47
00:09:05
00:09:09
00:09:12
00:09:21
00:08:44
00:09:06
00:09:33
00:09:12
00:09:27
00:09:28
00:10:01
00:09:14
00:09:34
00:09:41
00:10:57
00:11:13

00:08:36
00:09:05
00:09:03
00:09:20
00:09:31
00:09:36
00:09:30
00:09:40

00:09:32
00:09:45
00:10:43
00:10:23
00:14:57
00:09:55
00:11:22

00:08:33
00:08:39
00:08:57
00:08:54
00:09:08
00:09:12
00:09:47
00:09:41
00:09:20
00:10:29
00:10:12
00:09:48
00:10:29
00:09:58
00:09:33
00:09:45
00:09:44
00:09:42
00:10:08
00:10:10
00:12:09

00:09:14
00:09:11
00:09:12
00:09:50
00:09:43
00:10:09
00:10:06
00:10:08

00:09:47
00:10:07
00:11:55
00:12:13
00:14:57
00:10:41

00:08:56
00:08:49
00:09:09
00:09:09
00:09:20
00:09:36
00:09:41
00:09:53
00:10:07
00:09:40
00:09:52
00:10:02
00:09:49
00:09:41
00:10:23
00:10:04
00:10:58
00:09:53
00:10:17
00:11:45

00:09:17
00:09:31
00:09:17
00:10:11
00:10:05
00:10:12
00:10:56
00:10:39

0003 00

01:02:34
01:04:36
01:08:56
01:09:54
01:30:53
03:08:55
00:48:38
00:19:50

00:55:31
00:56:07
00:57:15
00:58:21
00:58:22
00:59:39
01:00:44
01:01:10
01:01:19
01:01:38
01:02:08
01:02:35
01:02:56
01:03:02
01:03:02
01:03:08
01:03:38
01:04:10
01:04:40
01:09:27
00:54:01

00:58:19
00:59:28
00:59:42
01:02:55
01:03:17
01:03:19
01:04:59
01:05:03



10
11
12
13

MIGUEZ JORGE
BALDUZZI JOSUE
LAZARTE JORGE
CORDOBA DANIEL
GRILL WALTER

365
356
363
358
362

MENDOZA
BSAS

BUENOS AIRES
NEUQUEN
NEUQUEN

00:11:36
00:11:43
00:13:21
00:13:20
00:14:22

00:11:37 00:11:58
00:11:35 00:11:55
00:13:18
00:18:58
00:15:23

00:10:09
00:10:21
00:13:23
00:11:18
00:14:12

00:10:29
00:11:18
00:11:16
00:14:04

00:11:51
00:13:27

01:07:43
01:10:22
00:51:19
00:57:41
00:43:59



